Home » Autonics » Autonics FXM/FXH Series Digital Counters Timers Instruction Manual
Autonics FXM/FXH Series Digital Counters Timers Instruction Manual
Thank you for choosing our Autonics product.
Read and understand the instruction manual and manual thoroughly before using the product.
For your safety, read and follow the below safety considerations before using.
For your safety, read and follow the considerations written in the instruction manual, other manuals and Autonics
website.
Keep this instruction manual in a place where you can find easily.

Pollution degree 2
Installation category I
Ordering Information
This is only for reference, the actual product does not support all combinations.
For selecting the specified model, follow the Autonics webstie.
FX ❶ ❷ – ❸ 4
1. Display digits
4: 4-digit
6: 6-digit
8: 8-digit
2. Size
M: DIN W 72 × H 72 mm
H: DIN W 48 × H 96 mm
3. Output
1P: 1-stage setting
2P: 2-stage setting
I: Indicator
Product Components
Product (+ bracket)
Instruction manual
Dimensions
Unit: mm, For the detailed drawings, follow the Autonics website.
FXM
FXH
Bracket
Panel cut-out
Series A B C D
FXM ≥ 90 ≥ 90 68+0.70 68+0.70
FXH ≥ 65 ≥ 115 45+0.60 92+0.80
Connections
FX□M
1-stage setting model
2-stage setting model
Indicator model
FX4H
1-stage setting model
2-stage setting model
INHIBIT: In case of timer mode, this terminal is for time hold.
Voltage input (PNP): connect with 12 VDC�
No-voltage input (NPN): connect with 0 VDC�
Specifications
Model FX4□-□4 FX6M-□4 FX8M-□4
Display digits 4-digit 6-digit 8-digit
Character size W 6 × H 10 mm W 4 × H 8 mm W 3.8 × H 7.6 mm
Max. counting speed 1 / 30 / 2 k / 5 k cps
Return time ≤ 500 ms
Min. signal width INHIBIT, RESET: ≈ 20 ms
Input logic
Voltage input (PNP) – input impedance: ≤ 10.8 kΩ,[H]: 5 – 30 VDC�, [L]: 0 – 2 VD
C�No-voltage input (NPN) – short-circuit impedance: ≤ 470 Ω,short-circuit residu
al voltage: ≤ 1 VDC� open-circuit impedance: ≥ 100 kΩ
One-shot output time Dependent on the output
1-stage setting 0.05 to 5 sec
2-stage setting OUT1: 0.5 sec fixed, OUT2: 0.05 to 5 sec
Error Repeat / SET / voltage / Temp.: ≤ ± 0.01 % ± 0.05 s
Contact control output Relay
Type (1-stage) Instantaneous SPDT (1c) × 1
Type (2-stage) Instantaneous SPDT (1c) × 2
Capacity 250 VAC� 3 A, 30 VDC� 3 A resistive load
Solid-state control output NPN open collector
Type (1-stage) × 1
Type (2-stage) × 2
Capacity ≤ 30 VDC�, 100 mA, residual voltage: ≤ 1 VDC�
Unit weight (packaged)
1-stage setting: ≈ 180 g (≈ 245 g) 2-stage setting: ≈ 200 g (≈ 265 g) Indicator: ≈ 1
60 g (≈ 225 g)
Approval
Power supply 100 – 240 VAC� ± 10 % 50 / 60 Hz